RADITEK INC.  code -b, -e
Isolator, 27 to 47.5 GHz,
1, 2, 3 or 4 GHz Bandwidth, 0.5, 1 or 3 Watts
RADI-27-47.5-MS-0.5W Specifications may be subject to change 06/14/13
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
1 of 3
Direction of RF:
R Default ►
L  ◄
Order Examples: RADI-27-30-MS-1WR
 I=ISOLATOR
Specifications: ◄---------------------------------27-47.5 GHz-----------------------► Units
Bandwidth (F2-F1) 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 3.0 4.0 GHz
Insertion loss 0.8 0.9 0.9 1.0 1.1 1.3 dB (max)
Isolation 20 20 20 20 20 18 dB (Min)
VSWR
Return loss
130:1
17.690
130:1
17.690
130:1
17.690
1.35:1
16.540
1.35:1
16.540
1.35:1
16.540
dB
Rated power-
Forward
1.0 1.0 3 1.0 3 1.0 Watts (Max)
Rated power-
Reverse
0.5 0.5 1, 3 0.5 1, 3 0.5 Watts (Max)
Operating
Temperature
-40 to 75 -40 to 75 -40 to 75 -40 to 75 -40 to 75 -40 to 75  oC
Storage Temperature -40 to 85 -40 to 85 -40 to 85 -40 to 85 -40 to 85 -40 to 85  oC
 b b b b b b
Units: mm(Inch)
Not to scale
8
(0.315)
4.1
(0.16)
1.5
(0.059)
5
(0.2)
11
(0.433)
5
(0.20)
Thickness for Ferrite:
0.25  28 to 34GHz
0.20  31 to 47.5GHz
4.3 (0.169) maximum
3.3 (0.130) for 27.2-28.7GHz; 39.8-40.2GHz
1.27 (0.050”) opt.
1.00 (0.039) standard
Gold metalization suitable for
soldering or thermo-
compression bonding,
2  (0.079)
2 places, thru.
Do not heat above 130C
Max temperature during welding
process +350C  @ 25m sec
R 1.00
Tab width
0.17mm wide
0.14 (37-40GHz)
Isolator is bonded onto a metal carrier
Humidity 5-95%